

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>22.09.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="660 351 983 412"><b>WPPIL No. 159 of 2025</b> <b>WPPIL No. 164 of 2025</b></p> <p data-bbox="660 445 1211 524"><b><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="660 584 1528 1688" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioners in both the cases.</li> <li>2. Ms. Rajni Supyal Latwal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</li> <li>4. Mr. Rakshit Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for respondent NCISM.</li> <li>5. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for Dev Bhoomi Medical College of Ayurveda &amp; Hospital.</li> <li>6. The Registrar of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent-University shall be physically present before this Court on 23.09.2025.</li> <li>7. List the matter on 23.09.2025.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="711 1839 1070 1906"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b> 22.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="1219 1839 1497 1906"><b>(G. Narendar, C.J.)</b> 22.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="660 1906 703 1928">Negi</p>