

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.09.2025		<p>WPPIL No. 159 of 2025 WPPIL No. 164 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Ms. Rajni Supyal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. Mr. Rakshit Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the National Commission for Indian System of Medicine.</p> <p>5. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the Uttarakhand Ayurveda University.</p> <p>6. The Registrar of the University is before the Court.</p> <p>7. On instructions, learned counsel, representing the University, submits that the Registrar tenders his unconditional apology and assures that the order of this Court would implemented in <i>toto</i> by the end of the day and without giving cause for any concern. We hope that the assurance and affirmation would be obeyed in letter and spirit.</p> <p>8. In that view, the presence of the Registrar of the University, in further hearings, is dispensed with.</p> <p>9. List on 17.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 23.09.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 23.09.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--